Address of the land to which the notice
No. relates

EN/01/21 The Dotterel Inn, Reighton, Filey

EN/02/21 Land to the North of Main Street, Flixton
EN/03/21 Land to the North of Main Street, Flixton
EN/04/21 Land to the North of Main Street, Flixton

S215/EN/05/2 Land Adjacent to 73 Seafield Avenue,
Osgodby

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

Date of Issueof the Notice

08.03.21

30.09.21

30.09.21

30.09.21

22.11.21

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

08.03.21

30.09.21

30.09.21

30.09.21

22.11.21

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Cease use of the land as a caravanning & camping site. Removal of all
buildings equipment and materials associated with the use.

Cease the use of the land for the storage of metal containers, use of the
metal containers for B8 or any use other than agricultural storage. Remove
from land all metal storage containers and any non-agricultural items or
material stored.

Cease the use of units 1 & 2 for B8 use or any use other than agricultural
storage. Remove from land all non-agricultural items or material stored on
the land.

Demolish or dismantle the building marked A on the land. Remove from
the land all material resulting from the performance of paragraph 5.(i).

Remove all motor vehicles, machinery, equipment and tools. Remove all
tyres, scrap metal and other waste material.

Period in which required steps
to be taken
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3 months

3 months

3 months

2 months

Date Notice takes effect

11.04.21

30.10.21

30.10.21

30.10.21

04.01.22

Postponements by reason of an

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Determination

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice
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have been taken
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