## **REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES**

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/21	The Dotterel Inn, Reighton, Filey	SBC	08.03.21	08.03.21	Cease use of the land as a caravanning & camping site. Removal of all buildings equipment and materials associated with the use.	1 month	11.04.21			
EN/02/21	Land to the North of Main Street, Flixton	SBC	30.09.21	30.09.21	Cease the use of the land for the storage of metal containers, use of the metal containers for B8 or any use other than agricultural storage. Remove from land all metal storage containers and any non-agricultural items or material stored.	3 months	30.10.21			
EN/03/21	Land to the North of Main Street, Flixton	SBC	30.09.21	30.09.21	Cease the use of units 1 & 2 for B8 use or any use other than agricultural storage. Remove from land all non-agricultural items or material stored on the land.	3 months	30.10.21			
EN/04/21	Land to the North of Main Street, Flixton	SBC	30.09.21	30.09.21	Demolish or dismantle the building marked A on the land. Remove from the land all material resulting from the performance of paragraph 5.(i).	3 months	30.10.21			
S215/EN/05/	2 Land Adjacent to 73 Seafield Avenue, Osgodby	SBC	22.11.21	22.11.21	Remove all motor vehicles, machinery, equipment and tools. Remove all tyres, scrap metal and other waste material.	2 months	04.01.22			